

Present :: Somnath Chakraborty,
SPECIAL CASE NO. 03 OF 2015 (R 52 /2015)
JWB-00619

Order No. 35.

Dated 11.07.2023.

To day is fixed for E.R. of W/A against the accused namely Bharati Mondal and appearance of accused.

Accused person namely Mahadeb Chowdhury on bail is absent by absent petition, praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Considered, prayer is allowed.

Fix 09.10.2023 E.R. of W/A against the accused namely Bharati Mondal and appearance of accused.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

Judge, 2nd Special Court
Nadia at Krishnagaar.

Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar