

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
Special Case No 03/15 (R 52/15)
WBND010040602015
WB00619

Order No. 38
dated 16.03.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.

Accused Mahadeb Chowdhury is present by filing hazira.

W/A against Bharati Mondal is still pending.

A report is received from I.C Karimpur regarding pending W/A and stated that W/A is not lying in P.S. Perused the report. Considered. Issue W/A to karimpur P.S a fresh against the accused namely Bharati Mondal.

To 20.05.2024 for appearance and ER of W/A.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, 2nd Special Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, 2nd Special Court
Nadia at Krishnagar