

Present: Sri Nirvan Khesong
Special Case No 03/15 (R 52/15)
WBND010040602015
WB00662

Order No 41
Dated 12.11.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Accused person on bail is absent today by a petition and prays for time on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Two intimations being no. 873/A.B., dtd. 10.11.2024 and 715/AB, dtd.

11.11.2024 are received from the Supdt. KDCH, Nadia and the Supdt.

Tehatta Sub Correctional Home respectively for non production of the accused persons due to law & order duty in c/w Jagaddhatri Puja.

Seen.

Considered.

W/A against Bharati Mondal is still pending. NER not received.

Issue reminder.

P.O. is on leave today.

Case is adjourned today.

To 18.02.2025 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

Accused as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar