

Present: Sri Chinmay Chattopadhyay
Special Case No 03/15 (R 52/15)
WB00676

Order No. 45
Dated 21.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused persons namely Mahadeb Chowdhury on bail is present on call.

Ld. Defence counsel is present.

It appears from the record that no P.P in charge has been appointed till date.

This case is initiated in Prevention of corruption act.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. P.P, Nadia at Krishnagar for engagement of a special P.P to conduct the case.

To 01.11.2025 for appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay
Judge, 2nd Special Court
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay
Judge, 2nd Special Court,
Nadia at Krishnagar