

**Present: Smt. Sushmita Gayen Mukherjee.(I/C)**  
**Special Case No-03/15(R 52/15)**  
**WBND010040602015**  
**WB00823**

**Order No. 46**  
**Dated 01.11.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused persons namely Mahadeb Chowdhury on bail is found absent.

Ld. Advocates on behalf of the accused persons take no steps today as per resolution dtd.29.10.2025 of the Local Bar Association, Krishnagar, Nadia.

Case is adjourned today.

It appears from the record that no P.P in charge has been appointed till date.

This case is initiated in Prevention of corruption act.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. P.P, Nadia at Krishnagar for engagement of a special P.P to conduct the case.

P.O. is on leave.

To 10.03.2026 for appearance..

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay

**Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Special Court**  
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay

**Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Special Court,**  
Nadia at Krishnagar